

28.11.2022
Court No.13
Item No.389
AP

WPA 5368 of 2021

**Parag Majumdar
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Nelandu Bhattacharyya
Mr. Arun Kumar Upadhyay

... For the petitioner.

Mr. Amitesh Banerjee
Mr. Tarak Karan

... For the State.

By the consent of the parties, let this matter
stand adjourned and be listed on 10th January 2023.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)