

24.01.2023
Court No.13
Item No.502
AP

WPA 5368 of 2021
With
IA NO: CAN 1 of 2022 (Not found in the file)
With
CAN 2 of 2022 (Not found in the file)

Parag Majumdar
Vs.
The State of West Bengal and Ors.

None appears on behalf of the parties.

No accommodation is prayed for.

Accordingly, the writ application shall stand dismissed for default.

In view of the dismissal of the main writ petition connected applications, if any, shall also stand dismissed.

Interim orders, if any, shall stand vacated.

There shall be no order as to costs.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)