

664
01.09.2023
ssi

Ct 14

WPA 5368 of 2021
CAN 3 of 2023

Parag Majumdar

-vs-

State of West Bengal & ors.

Mr. Nelandu Bhattacharya

Mr. Arun Kumar Upadhyay

Ms. Arunima Lala

....for the petitioner

Mr. Tarak Karan

...for the State

After perusing the application for restoration and upon hearing the learned counsels for the petitioner and the State, I am satisfied with the explanation provided.

Let the writ petition be restored to its original file and number.

CAN 3 of 2023 is accordingly disposed of.

List this matter for hearing under the heading “Adjourned Motion” two weeks hence.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)