

03
21.06.2024
d.p.

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

W.P.A 5368 of 2021

**Parag Majumdar
-versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

**Ms. Sushmita Ghosh.
...For the Petitioner.**

**Mr. Amitesh Banerjee, SSC,
Mr. Tarak Karan.
...For the State.**

**Mr. Syed Shahid Imam,
Mr. Subhojit Seal,
Md. Khairul,
Md. Shahbaaz Khan.
...For the Added Respondent.**

The matter has been assigned before this Bench
by the Hon'ble the Chief Justice on 19th June, 2024.

Learned advocate appearing on behalf of the
petitioner seeks adjournment for the day.

Let the matter appear in the list on 2nd July,
2024.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)