

Item No.5

02.07.2024
Ct-14

In the High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPA 5368 of 2021
Parag Majumdar

v.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Himanshu De, Ld. Sr. Adv
Mr. Nilendu Bhattacharjee
Mr. Arun Kumar Upadhyay
Ms. Sushmita Ghosh
Mr. Abhishek Sikdar
Mr. Shiven Ray
Ms. Saheli Dey
... for the petitioner.

Mr. Amitesh Banerjee, Ld. Sr. S.C.
Mr. Tarak Karan
... for the State.

Mr. Syed Shahid Imam
Md. Khairul
... for the applicants.

Two connection applications have been filed in the instant writ petition. None of the applications is on record. Let the applications be tagged along with the writ petition.

Let the present writ petition appear along with WPA 18030 of 2023 on July 23, 2024.

Sh

(Amrita Sinha, J.)