

24.07.2024
Ct. No. 14
Sl. Nos.3 & 4
KB

**In The High Court at Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

**W.P.A. 5368 of 2021
Parag Majumdar
Versus
State of West Bengal & Ors.
with
W.P.A. 18030 of 2023
Parag Majumdar
Versus
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Himanshu De, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nilendu Bhattacharya
Ms. Sushmita Ghosh
Mr. Arun Kumar Upadhaya
Mr. Srijan Ghosh
Mr. Abhishek Shikdar

... For the petitioner in
W.P.A. 5368 of 2021.

Mr. Himanshu De, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nilendu Bhattacharya
Ms. Sushmita Ghosh
Mr. Srijan Ghosh
Mr. Abhishek Shikdar

... For the petitioner in
W.P.A. 18030 of 2023.

Mr. Amitesh Banerjee, Ld. Sr. Standing Counsel
Mr. Tarak Karan

... For the State in both
the matters.

Mr. Syed Shahid Imam
Mr. Subhojit Seal
Md. Khairul

... For the applicant.

The petitioner seeks time to file an application
incorporating documents which, according to the

petitioner, would be vital for the effective adjudication of the instant *lis*.

In view of the above, the petitioner may file the application by a fortnight and serve copy of the same upon the learned advocate representing the respondents.

It will be open for the respondent authorities to file report qua the allegations made in the writ petitions.

Liberty to mention.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)