

D/L 342 & 343  
07.11.2024  
Court No.14  
PRADIP

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION

WPA 5368 of 2021  
( CAN 4/2024, CAN5/2024)

Parag Majumder  
Vs.  
State of West Bengal  
With  
WPA 18030 of 2023

Parag Majumder  
Vs.  
State of West Bengal

*Mr. Sushmita Ghosh*

*...for the Petitioner*

*Mr. Navanil De*  
*Mr. Rajeshwar Chakraborty*  
*Mr. Abhisekh Sikder*  
*Ms. Salini Dey*

*...for the applicant.*

*Mr. Tarak Karan*

*...for the State.*

1. A prayer has been made by the learned advocate representing the petitioner to adjourn the matter for this week.
2. On such prayer, the matter stands adjourned for this week.

**(Amrita Sinha, J.)**