

346 -347
14.11.2024
Court No.14
BP

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION

WPA 5368 of 2021
(Assigned)
(CAN 4/2024, CAN 5/2024)

Parag Majumder
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.

With
WPA 18030 of 2023

Parag Majumder
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Himangshu De.Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nilendu Bhattacharya.
Ms. Susmita Ghosh.
Mr. A. K. Upadhay.
Mr. A. Sikdar.
Ms. Sahili De.

... for the Petitioner

Mr. Navanil De
Mr. Rajeshwar Chakraborty

...for the applicant.

Mr. Subhajit Seal.
Md. Khairul.

... for the Intervenor/de facto complainant.

Mr. Tarak Karan.

... For the State.

1. The writ petition is required to be heard.
2. The matter is fixed for hearing on 29th November, 2024.
3. Let a report be prepared and served to all the parties by the learned advocate representing the State prior to the next date of hearing.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)