

D/L 7&8
29.11.2024
Court No.14
PRADIP

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION

WPA 5368 of 2021
(CAN 4/2024, CAN 5/2024)

Parag Majumdar
Vs.
State of West Bengal & ORS.

WPA 18030 of 2023

Parag Majumdar.
Vs.
State of West Bengal & ORS.

Mr. Himangshu De, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.K. Upadhaya
Ms. Susmita Ghosh
Mr. Srinjan Ghosh

...for the Petitioner.

Mr. Tarak Karan

...for the State.

Mr. Syed Shahid Imam
Mr. Md. Khairul
Mr. Md. Shahbaaz Khan

...for the Applicant.

1. Affidavit-in-opposition filed on behalf of the State in WPA 18030 of 2023 is taken on record.
2. There was a direction passed by the Court on 14th November, 2024 directing the State to file a report and to serve the same to all the learned advocates representing the respective parties prior to the next date of hearing. The report has not been filed.
3. On the prayer of the learned advocate representing the State, time to file the report is extended till 3rd December, 2024. A copy of the same shall positively be circulated by 2nd December, 2024.
4. List on 6th December, 2024.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)