

16 & 17
18.12.2024
d.p.

**In the high court at calcutta
Constitutional writ jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

**WPA 5368 of 2021
(CAN 4/2024, CAN 5/2024,
CAN 6/2024, CAN 7 of 2024)**

**Parag Majumdar
Vs.
State of West Bengal & ORS.**

WPA 18030 of 2023

**Parag Majumdar
Vs.
State of West Bengal & ORS.**

**Mr. Himangshu De, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Srinjan Ghosh.
... For the Petitioner.**

**Mr. Shamim Ul Bari.
... For the State.**

**Mr. Navanil De,
Mr. Rajeshwar Chakraborty.
... For the Applicant.**

1. On the prayer made by the learned senior counsel representing the petitioner, list the matter on 10th January, 2025.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)