

09 & 10
27.01.2025
d.p.

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

**W.P.A 5368 of 2021
IA No. CAN 4 of 2024
CAN 5 of 2024
CAN 6 of 2024
CAN 7 of 2024
With**

WPA 18030 of 2023

**Parag Majumdar
-versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

**Ms. Sushmita Ghosh,
Mr. Srinjan Ghosh.
...For the Petitioner.**

1. An accommodation has been sought for on behalf of the learned advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioner.

2. As prayed for, list the matter on 31st January, 2025.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)