

18-19
14.02.2025
BP/AGM

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

W.P.A 5368 of 2021

With

CAN 4 of 2024

CAN 5 of 2024

CAN 6 of 2024

CAN 7 of 2024

With

WPA 18030 of 2023

Parag Majmudar

-versus-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Himanshu De. Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nilendu Bhattacharya.

Mr. A. R. Upadhaya.

Mr. Abhishek Sikdar.

Ms. Sushmita Ghosh.

Mr. Srinjan Ghosh.

... For the petitioner.

Mr. Sirsanya Bandopadhyay.

Mr. Tarak Karan.

... For the State.

Mr. Syed Shahid Imam.

Md. Khairul.

**... Applicants in CAN 6 & 7 of
2024.**

Mr. Navanil De.

Mr. Rajeshwar Chakraborty

**... For the Applicant in CAN 5
of 2024.**

1. Heard submission made on behalf of all the parties.
2. CAN 4 of 2024 has been placed in details.
3. Learned advocate for the State seeks time to file affidavit-in-opposition to CAN 4 of 2024 and CAN 5 of 2024.

4. For proper adjudication of the instant case, let affidavit-in-opposition be prepared to CAN 4 of 2024 and CAN 5 of 2024 and circulated by 28th February, 2025.
5. Affidavit-in-reply to the opposition may be filed prior to the adjourned date.

W.P.A 5368 of 2021

6. Prayer has also been made for extension of time for filing affidavit-in-opposition in the writ petition.
7. Affidavit-in-opposition in the writ petition may be filed by 28th February, 2025. Reply, if any, be filed prior to the adjourned date.
8. The learned counsel for the State respondents shall keep in his possession a photocopy of the case diary of the subject cases involved in the instant writ petition.

WPA 18030 of 2023

9. Learned advocate for the petitioner seeks time for filing reply to the opposition filed by the State.
10. Reply may be prepared and circulated by 28th February, 2025.
11. List all the matters on 21st March, 2025.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)