

21-03-2025
Item No.6 & 7
Subrata
Bhattacharyya
AR(C)

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA

Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPA No.5368 of 2021

Parag Majumdar

-vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

with

CAN No.4 of 2024

with

CAN No.5 of 2024

with

CAN No.6 of 2024

and

CAN No.7 of 2024

with

WPA No.18030 of 2023

Mr. Himangshu De, sr. adv.

Mr. Arun Upadhaya, adv.

Ms. Sushmita Ghosh, adv.

Mr. Anuj Pratap Singh, adv.

Mr. Sreejan Ghosh, adv. ...for the petitioner

Mr. Sirsanya Bandopadhyay, sr. standing counsel

Ms. Ipsita Banerjee, adv.

Mr. Tarak Karan, adv. ...for the State

Md. Khairul, adv.

...for the applicants
in CAN 6 of 2024 &
CAN 7 of 2024

1. Five affidavits-in-opposition filed by the State and the replies thereto filed by the petitioner in court be taken on record.
2. Learned senior advocate for the petitioner submits that for effective hearing of the writ petition, short written notes of argument may be permitted to be filed by the parties.

3. In view of such submission, the parties are directed to file their short written notes of argument as convenience compilation in court on the next date of hearing with advance copy to the learned advocates representing the respective parties.
4. It is submitted that CAN No.1 of 2022 and CAN No.2 of 2022 stood dismissed for default for which CAN No. 6 of 2024 and CAN No.7 of 2024 have been filed for restoration of the aforesaid two applications.
5. After hearing the learned counsel and after perusing the restoration applications, I allow those applications recalling the dismissal order. CAN Nos.1 and 2 of 2022 are restored to their original file and number.
6. The parties in CAN Nos.1 and 2 of 2022 are also directed to file their respective short notes of argument on the returnable date to be circulated in advance amongst the parties.
7. List the matters for hearing on April 25, 2025.
8. All parties are to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this court.

[Amrita Sinha, J]

