

01.08.2025
Item No.65 & 66
AGM

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPA No.5368 of 2021
Parag Majumdar
-vs-
The State of West Bengal & Ors.
with
CAN No.4 of 2024
with
CAN No.5 of 2024
with
CAN No.6 of 2024
and
CAN No.7 of 2024
with
WPA No.18030 of 2023

Mr. Himangshu De, sr. adv.
Mr. A.K. Upadhyaya, adv.
Ms. Sushmita Ghosh, adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sikdar, adv.
Ms. Sahili Dey, adv.
Mr. Srinjan Ghosh, adv. ...for the petitioner

Mr. Tarak Karan, adv. ...for the State

Mr. Mohammad Khairul, adv....for CANs No.1 & 2

- 1. Learned senior counsel for the petitioner continues argument.
- 2. List for further hearing on August 8, 2025.
- 3. All parties are to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

[Amrita Sinha, J]

