

10-11
13.02.2026
Court No.18
pg.

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA

Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPA 5368 of 2021

Parag Majumdar

-vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

with

CAN 4 of 2024

with

CAN 5 of 2024

with

CAN 6 of 2024

and

CAN 7 of 2024

with

WPA 18030 of 2023

Mr. Himangshu De, Sr. Advocate

Mr. Nilendu Bhattacharya

Mr. A.K. Upadhyaya

Ms. Sushmita Ghosh

Mr. Srinjan Ghosh

Mr. Abhishek Sikdar

Ms. Sahili Dey

... For the petitioner

Mr. Sirsanya Bandopadhyay, Sr. SC

Mr. Tarak Karan

... For the State

Mr. Mohammad Khairul

... For the applicants & for the
private respondent in
WPA 18030 of 2023

1. Senior standing counsel of the State commences his argument but does not conclude the same.

2. List the matter for hearing on **20th February, 2026** at **2.00 P.M.**

[Amrita Sinha, J.]