

DL-122 wt
123

27.02.2026
Court No.18
[Bench ID-265721]
(AD)

In the High Court at Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPA 5368 of 2021
With
IA No.: CAN 4 of 2024
IA No.: CAN 5 of 2024
IA No.: CAN 6 of 2024
IA No.: CAN 7 of 2024

Parag Majumdar
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

With
WPA 18030 of 2023
Parag Majumdar
Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Himangshu De, Ld. Sr. Advocate
Mr. Arun Upadhaya, Advocate
Mr. Nilendu Bhattacharya, Advocate
Ms. Sushmita Ghosh, Advocate
Mr. Srinjan Ghosh, Advocate
Mr. A. Shikdar, Advocate
Ms. Sohili Dey, Advocate

... for the petitioners

Mr. Sirsanya Bandopadhyay, Ld. Sr. Sanding Counsel
Mr. Tarak Karan, Advocate

... for the State

Mr. Mohammad Khairul, Advocate

... for the applicants

1. Learned Senior Standing Counsel of the State
continues argument.
2. Relist the matter for further argument on 6th
March, 2026 at 2 P.M.
3. Parties to act on the basis of the server copy of
this order, duly downloaded from the official
website of this Court.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)