

27.03.2026
Item Nos.70 & 71
PRADIP

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA

Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPA No.5368 of 2021

Parag Majmudar

-vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

with

CAN No.4 of 2024

with

CAN No.5 of 2024

with

CAN No.6 of 2024

and

CAN No.7 of 2024

with

WPA No.18030 of 2023

Ms. Sushmita Ghosh, adv.

Mr. Abhishek Sikdar, adv.

Ms. Sahili Dey, adv.

...for the petitioner

1. Hearing of the matter stands adjourned due to non-appearance of the learned advocate representing the private respondent, namely, Shafique Ahmed.

[Amrita Sinha, J]

