

S/L 132-133
17.04.2026
Court No.18
SD

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION

WPA 5368 of 2021

Parag Majumdar
Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

With

CAN 4 of 2024

CAN 5 of 2024

CAN 6 of 2024

CAN 7 of 2024

With

WPA 18030 of 2023

Mr. Nilendu Bhattacharya

Mr. Abhishek Sikdar

Ms. Sahili Dey

Mr. Niranjana Ghosh

...for the Petitioner.

Mr. Tarak Karan

...for the State.

Mr. Syed Shahid Imam

Md. Khairul

...for the Applicant.

1. Heard the submission made on behalf of the private respondents/ applicants, Shafique Ahmed and Mamta Agarwal.

2. Learned advocate for the petitioner intends to revert with the reply on May 8, 2026.

3. Re-list the matter on May 8, 2026.

4. Parties to act on the basis of the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)